Tlerracon

December 13, 2017

City of McKinney
221 N. Tennessee Street
McKinney, Texas, 75069

Attention: Ms. Jenny Baker

Re: Bonnie Wenk Park Phase 2
NE Corner of Hardin Blvd. & Virginia Parkway

Terracon Project No.: 94171114 R-01

Dear Ms. Baker:

As previously discussed and per our phone discussion yesterday 11/27/2017, Terracon’s records
indicate that to date, we have performed $42,769.75 of construction materials testing services on
the above referenced project. This exceeded the original budget estimate of $15,828.50 by
$26,941.25 as of 11/28/2017.

After couple of site visits and consultations with Cooper Construction, we anticipate additional 15
call out trips for concrete, soils and reinforcing steel observation and testing. This may still vary
from the actual since there is no available construction schedule to estimate from. We estimate that
an additional $22,728.00 to the overage amount of $26,941.25 will cover the remaining testing
and observations, for an approximate total contract modification of $66,000.00. This does not
include the proposed additional sky bridge because Cooper Construction did not have preliminary
quantities available for estimating purposes.

We have only performed observation and testing when scheduled by the contractor on the jobsite.
If you should have any questions or if we can be of further assistance, please do not hesitate to
call.

The budget report (attached) shows a summary of work performed to date. Also attached are 3
Budget Estimates (Exhibit C) for remaining budget required, Budget for the anticipated 15 callout
trips only and Budget of additional work performed as of 11/28/2017.

Sincerely,
Terracon

Justice Sagoe, M.C.M., CM.LT.
Project Manager

Terracon Consultants, Inc. 8901 Carpenter Freeway, Suite 100  Dallas, Texas 75247
P [214] 630 1010  F [214] 630 7070  terracon.com

Geotechnical [ ] Environmental [ ] Construction Materials 1] Facilities




Zio | ebeg

WNd L¥:6E:L L102/8Z/LE

cole qc'Lv69c- G.69.¢y 0582851 :lejol yoafoid
002l oo'sc- 00°L- 00051 00'9 oo'set 00°'S 'ed '9A3IS 00Z# SnulN [AA 2>
£°6¢S 008119 00°Zce- 00°E¥PSL 00°L6¢€ ooqecvl 00°G. "e8 ‘s}sa | Yibuang aaissaidwo) yeee
1'902 00°096- 00°91- 000981 00'iLg 00°006 006l duj sed ‘abnen Aysueq JesjonN . Gele
0’021 0009~ 00'}- 00°09¢ 009 00°00€ 00°S ‘ee ‘spwi] bisqieny ¥0le
‘8690 WLSY suoieRy b_mcmmm
0ozl 00°09}- 00'L- 00°096 009 00°008 00'S wnuwixe/ainisiopy wnwido LoLe
1'99¢ 00°0S.i¢e- 00°G6- 00°00vy 00'e8 00°0591 oo'ee diyy Jad ‘abiey spoIysp ¥00€
00°00¢ 00} 0 00'00¢ 00’4 "ea ‘Joye] uogoadsul [euid €00¢
oocLe 00V 0 00'¢Cie o0V Jed '] O uoleABsqO co_umuc:hu 19¢lt
00'ces 0091 0] 00°2es 009l 1y Jad ‘uoneasasqQ uolepunod 09clL
00 05°0GLL- 174 05°0GLI SL'¥l 0 Jad ‘uerluyoa] |@81S m:_ohoE_m_M O 8¢€¢Cl
¥'ee 00'cov SL. 00'Lee 1A 4 00°'¥29 0021 Jad ‘ueniuyoa] |991S mc_eo_c_mﬁ 8ect
0089 009 0 00°89¢ 009 | Jed ‘| O UBIUYDS ) 8)2I0U0D oecl
00 050199~ GL¥8- 05°0L99 GL'v8 0 4y Jed ‘ueiduyda ] 8jaIOUo) O geet
6'8¢€¢ 00°26.¢- Ggeel- 00°19¥9 qcvel 00°¥0.LC 00°¢s 1Y Jad ‘uelouyoa | 8}aIoucd Geel
00 05°90¢1- GL9l- 05'90€1 GL9l 0 1y Jad ‘uepiuydse] sos O geel
ovie 00°0€0¥- 0G'2.L- 009952 0g'svl 00°9€9¢ 0089 4y Jad ‘uempiuyde] sjios 1A
0'08¢ 00°0¥S- 00'6- 00°0¥8 co'vlL 00°00¢ 00's 1y Jad ‘|esus|) 061L1L
Zsle G4'88LL- qCEL- Sl ipee SL'vZ ogcssl os'LL Jad '1eBeuepysasuibug Um_E_M SGlLL
ajaidwo) %  junowy spun Junowy spun Junowy sHun uopduosaq apo9 |jig
Bujuteway paulopad jabpng

X1 ‘Asuunop

zezedd# lid

Awoid eibaip @ paig uipseq D3N

Il @sBlUd YJed JUap\ aluuog

X1 ASuuniop jo Auo yLLLLLY6 “ON Josloid

L102/82/L1 jo se 1oday jabpng



2o z abed Wd L¥i6E: L L102/82/LL

2102Z/82/1) jo se uoday jabpng



Tlerracon

BUDGET ESTIMATE - (Exhibit C)
Bonnie Wenk Park-Ph 2.
NEC of Hardin Blvd. & Virginia Parkway
TERRACON PROPOSAL NO. P94171114
November 28, 2017
Total Budget (Overage + Forcast)

Service Quantity Unit Unit Rate Estimate
[SITEWORK |
Earthwork Observation and Testing
Soiis Technician, hour (min. 4 hours) 136 hour $52.00 $7,072.00
Soils Technician, (Overtime) 29 hour $78.00 $2,262.00
Vehicle Charge 34 trip $50.00 $1,700.00
Moisture Density Relationship (ASTM D698) 1 each $160.00 $160.00
Sieve Analysis (Minus 200) (ASTM D1140) 1 each $25.00 $25.00
Atterberg Limits (ASTM D4318) 1 each $60.00 $60.00
Nuclear Density Gauge 31 day $60.00 $1,860.00
Moisture Checks per Boring 2 each $374.00 $748.00
Sub-total $13,887.00
Foundation Observation and Testing
Foundation Technician, (min. 4 hours) hour $52.00 $0.00
Foundation Technician, (Overtime) hour $78.00 $0.00
Vehicle Charge trip $50.00 $0.00
Concrete Test Cylinders (ASTM C39) each $19.00 $0.00
Sub-total $0.00
Concrete Testing & Reinforcing Steel Observation
Concrete Technician, (min. 4 hours) 91 hour $52.00 $4,732.00
Concrete Technician, (Overtime) 82 hour $78.00 $6,396.00
Reinforcing Steel Technician 15 hour $52.00 $780.00
Reinforcing Steel Technician ,(Overtime) 18 hour $78.00 $1,404.00
Vehicle Charge 58 trip $50.00 $2,800.00
Concrete Test Cylinders (ASTM C39) 572 each $19.00 $10,868.00
Sub-total $27,080.00
Concrete Coring & Testing
Concrete Pavement Cores 9 each $80.00 $720.00
Testing Concrete Cores 9 each $70.00 $630.00
Vehicle Charge 1 trip $50.00 $50.00
Sub-total $1,400.00
ADMINISTRATION
Project Manager 28 hour $135.00 $3,780.00
Clerical 15 hour $60.00 $900.00
Final Letter 1 each $300.00 $300.00
Sub-total $4,980.00

Estimated Project Totai $47,347.00

Page 1



Tlerracon

BUDGET ESTIMATE - (Exhibit C)
Bonnie Wenk Park-Ph 2
NEC of Hardin Blvd. & Virginia Parkway
TERRACON PROPOSAL NO. P94171114
November 28, 2017
Work Performed in Excess of Original Contract as of 11/27/2017

Service Quantity Unit Unit Rate Estimate
[SITEWORK
Earthwork Observation and Testing
Soils Technician, hour (min. 4 hours) 75.5 hour $52.00 $3,926.00
Soils Technician, (Overtime) 16.75  hour $78.00 $1,306.50
Vehicle Charge 19 trip $50.00 $950.00
Moisture Density Relationship (ASTM D698) 1 each $160.00 $160.00
Sieve Analysis (Minus 200) (ASTM D1140) 1 each $25.00 $25.00
Atterberg Limits (ASTM D4318) 1 each $60.00 $60.00
Nuclear Density Gauge 16 day $60.00 $960.00
Moisture Checks per Boring 2 each $374.00 $748.00
Sub-total $8,135.50
Foundation Observation and Testing
Foundation Technician, (min. 4 hours) hour $52.00 $0.00
Foundation Technician, (Overtime) hour $78.00 $0.00
Vehicle Charge trip $50.00 $0.00
Concrete Test Cylinders (ASTM C39) each $19.00 $0.00
Sub-total $0.00
Concrete Testing & Reinforcing Steel Observation
Concrete Technician, (min. 4 hours) 30.25 hour $52.00 $1,573.00
Concrete Technician, (Overtime) 61.95 hour $78.00 $4,832.10
Reinforcing Steel Technician hour $52.00 $0.00
Reinforcing Steel Technician ,(Overtime) 1475  hour $78.00 $1,150.50
Vehicle Charge 28 trip $50.00 $1,400.00
Concrete Test Cylinders (ASTM C39) 322 each $19.00 $6,118.00
Sub-total $15,073.60
Concrete Coring & Testing
Concrete Pavement Cores 9 each $80.00 $720.00
Testing Concrete Cores 9 each $70.00 $630.00
Vehicle Charge 1 trip $50.00 $50.00
Sub-total $1,400.00
ADMINISTRATION
Project Manager 13 hour $135.00 $1,755.00
Clerical 9 hour $60.00 $540.00
Final Letter each $300.00 $0.00
Sub-total $2,295.00

Estimated Project Total $26,904.10

Page 1



Tlerracon

BUDGET ESTIMATE - (Exhibit C)

Bonnie Wenk Park-Ph 2

NEC of Hardin Blvd. & Virginia Parkway

TERRACON PROPOSAL NO. P94171114

~ November 28, 2017

Forcast for 15 more callouts for Concrete, Soils & Reinforcing Stecl Observation/Testing from

11/28/2017
Service Quantity Unit Unit Rate Estimate
[SITEWORK
Earthwork Observation and Testing
Soils Technician, hour (min. 4 hours) 60 hour $52.00 $3,120.00
Soils Technician, (Overtime) 12 hour $78.00 $936.00
Vehicle Charge 15 trip $50.00 $750.00
Moaisture Density Relationship (ASTM D698) 1 each $160.00 $160.00
Sieve Analysis (Minus 200) (ASTM D1140) 1 each $25.00 $25.00
Atterberg Limits (ASTM D4318) 1 each $60.00 $60.00
Nuclear Density Gauge 15 day $60.00 $900.00
Moisture Checks per Boring 2 each $374.00 $748.00
Sub-total $6,699.00
Concrete Testing & Reinforcing Steel Observation
Concrete Technician, (min. 4 hours) 60 hour $52.00 $3,120.00
Concrete Technician, (Overtime) 20 hour $78.00 $1,560.00
Reinforcing Steel Technician - 15 hour $52.00 $780.00
Reinforcing Steel Technician ,(Overtime) 3 hour $78.00 $234.00
Vehicle Charge 30 trip $50.00 $1,500.00
Concrete Test Cylinders (ASTM C39) 250 each $19.00 $4,750.00
Sub-total $11,944.00
Concrete Coring & Testing
Concrete Pavement Cores 9 each $80.00 $720.00
Testing Concrete Cores 9 each $70.00 $630.00
Vehicle Charge 1 trip $50.00 $50.00
Sub-total $1,400.00
ADMINISTRATION

Project Manager 15 hour $135.00 $2,025.00
Clerical 6 hour $60.00 $360.00
Final Letter 1 each $300.00 $300.00
Sub-total $2,685.00
Estimated Project Total $22,728.00

Page 1



